There are many factors to consider when choosing the best solution for securing classrooms. Many schools use the
traditional classroom lock function. This function was created at a time when there was not a need to lock classroom
doors during the school day.  However, recent events have led to new recommendations that classrooms be able to lock
from inside the room in cases of emergency. The traditional classroom lock function does not meet this need, as it
requires teachers to step into the hall to lock the door from the outside.
Key components of the ideal classroom security solution include:
 � Ability to quickly secure the door from inside the room.
 � Solutions that meet ADA and fire and life safety codes, including single motion egress to exit the room.

-2SI
Security Indicator
Options Device How to order
Classroom security
double cylinder with
Security Indicator
98/99 Rim only Suffix = -2SI double
cylinder with Security
Indicator
Above applications available with L, TP, or K functions only. Specify
handing. Rim cylinder (3216) sold separately. Rim cylinder with T-Turn
available from Schlage, order part number XB 11-979
-2SI Security Indicator:
conversion options
Part number Description
051883 98/99-2S1 Conversion Kit RHR
051884 98/99-2S1 Conversion Kit LHR
050884 98/99-F-2SI Conversion Kit RHR
050883  98/99-F-2SI Conversion Kit LHR
090599 XP98/99-2SI Conversion Kit RHR
090600 XP98/99-2SI Conversion Kit LHR
090794 XP98/99-F-2SI Conversion Kit RHR
090795 XP98/99-F-2SI Conversion Kit LHR
971220-00 Lock/unlock label only
CONVERSION
KITS
NEW
DEVICES
CDSI/HDSI
dogging indicator
Options Device How to order
Cylinder dogging
Security Indicator
Panic devices:
33A/35A Series
98/99 Series
Prefix = CDSI
Hex dogging
Security Indicator
Panic devices:
33A/35A Series
98/99 Series
Prefix = HDSI
Above options can not be used with fire-rated devices and are
recommended for use in combination with the following trim
functions - DT, K-DT, L-DT, EO, NL, K-NL, L-NL, NL-OP
Dogging indicator:
conversion options*
Part number Description
040070 / 040071 33A CDSI Conversion Kit 3' / 4'
040072 / 040073 33A HDSI Conversion Kit 3' / 4'
040074 / 040075 35A CDSI Conversion Kit 3' / 4'
040076 / 040077 35A HDSI Conversion Kit 3' / 4'
040078 / 040079 98 CDSI Conversion Kit 3' / 4'
040080 / 040081 98 HDSI Conversion Kit 3' / 4'
040082 / 040083 99 CDSI Conversion Kit 3' / 4'
040084 / 040085 99 HDSI Conversion Kit 3' / 4'
* For devices manufactured after 9/1997.
CONVERSION
KITS
NEW
DEVICES
CDSI/HDSI dogging indicator
 � Indication of whether the exit device is dogged or undogged
 � Available for 98/99 & 33A/35A Series panic devices
2SI double cylinder with security indicator
 � Lock/unlock labels provide direction of rotation
 � Available for 98/99 Series rim devices